South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 27, 2024, 08:53:20 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0918 (Rat #0219, Act #0201 of 2018) General Bill, By Peeler, Malloy, Hembree and M.B. Matthews
Summary: Opioid prescriptions, limits, prescription report cards

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-53-360, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PRESCRIPTIONS, SO AS TO ESTABLISH LIMITATIONS FOR INITIAL OPIOID PRESCRIPTIONS; BY ADDING SECTION
44-53-1655 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL TO PROVIDE
PRESCRIPTION REPORT CARDS TO PRACTITIONERS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 44-53-1650, RELATING TO
CONFIDENTIALITY OF PRESCRIPTION MONITORING PROGRAM DATA, SO AS TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION FOR
PURPOSES OF PRACTITIONER PRESCRIPTION REPORT CARDS. - ratified title

01/23/18
01/23/18
03/20/18
03/21/18
03/28/18
03/29/18
03/29/18
03/29/18
03/29/18
04/03/18
04/05/18
04/05/18
04/18/18
04/24/18
04/24/18
04/24/18
04/25/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
04/25/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/14/18
05/15/18
05/23/18
05/31/18

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 13)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 36)

Committee Amendment Adopted

Amended (Senate Journal-page 14)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 10)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 91)
Amended (House Journal-page 32)

Read second time (House Journal-page 32)

Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 39)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 35)
House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 127)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 127)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 127)

Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 135)

Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 136)

Ratified R 219

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act

Act No. 201

Page 1 of 1



