South Carolina Legislature

April 27, 2024, 08:53:20 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0918 (Rat #0219, Act #0201 of 2018) General Bill, By Peeler, Malloy, Hembree and M.B. Matthews Summary: Opioid prescriptions, limits, prescription report cards

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-53-360, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PRESCRIPTIONS, SO AS TO ESTABLISH LIMITATIONS FOR INITIAL OPIOID PRESCRIPTIONS; BY ADDING SECTION 44-53-1655 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL TO PROVIDE PRESCRIPTION REPORT CARDS TO PRACTITIONERS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 44-53-1650, RELATING TO CONFIDENTIALITY OF PRESCRIPTION MONITORING PROGRAM DATA, SO AS TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION FOR PURPOSES OF PRACTITIONER PRESCRIPTION REPORT CARDS. - ratified title 01/23/18 Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13) 01/23/18 Senate Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 13)

01/23/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/20/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/21/18		Scrivener's error corrected
03/28/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 36)
03/29/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted
03/29/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/29/18	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/29/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/03/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/05/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
04/05/18	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 10)
04/18/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 91)
04/24/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 32)
04/24/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 32)
04/24/18	House	Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 39)
04/25/18	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 35)
05/09/18	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 127)
05/09/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 127)
05/09/18	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 127)
04/25/18		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/18	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 135)
05/09/18	House	Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 136)
05/14/18		Ratified R 219
05/15/18		Signed By Governor
05/23/18		Effective date See Act
05/31/18		Act No. 201